Baldwin Wallace (4-4,1-2 OAC) -vs- Muskingum (5-4,3-0 OAC)

12/14/24 at Muskingum Recreation Center, Zanesville, OH

Date: 12/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘? dg;\%g:Pyz A Baldwin Wallace 14 32 46
Site: Muskingum Recreation Center, Zanesville, OH Muskingum 38 39 77
Referees: Michael Hunter, Scott Dieringer, Kye Stewart
Baldwin Wallace 46
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Ellington,Ray * 28 4-7 1-3 1-2 0-7 7 2 1 2 0 1 10
11  Pestello,Al % 17 4-6 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 3 0 3 1 1 8
01 Reynolds,Myles * 24 1-8 0-3 2-2 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 0 4
04 Baskerville IV, Titus % 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
03 Hamilton,Brayden * 17 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Richardson,Isaac 12 2-5 1-1 3-3 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 8
24  Hudak,Caden 14 1-1 1-1 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
15 McClardy,Braylan 10 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
05 Driscoll,Luke 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Dickinson,Maxx 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21  Griffith,Andrew 16 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
00 Madigan,Caden 12 0-0 0-0 0-4 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
12 Timberlake,Nick 12 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 2 0
14  Young,Avery 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bartchak,Dylan 4 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-53 3-27 13-25 9-25 34 17 5 17 3 7 46
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-22 22.73% 0-11 0.00% 4-8 50.00%
Second Half 10-31 32.26% 3-16 18.75% 9-17 52.94%
Total 15-53 28.3% 3-27 11.1% 13-25 52.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0
Muskingum 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Davis,Duane * 21 8-14 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 2 18
22  Croff,Zaveon & 17 6-8 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 13
33 Hill,Luken * 18 3-6 0-2 2-3 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 4 8
15 Darden,Terrell & 23 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Fowler,D] * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2
01 Ceesay,Alieu 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 8
35 Emig,Owen 19 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 0 7
03 Towns,Phil 9 0-3 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 2 4
12  Stotzer,Logan 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
13  Holbert,Tanner 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24  Devault,Brett 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
23 Taylor,Ethan 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
11 Knepp,Shane 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
20 Coffey,Alex 5 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
10 Coconis,Reed 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
04  Walker,Nathan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
14  Robinson,Korey 4 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Darthard,Kevin 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-62 3-17 12-16 9-36 45 20 9 13 2 14 77



Team Summary FG 3PT

FT
First Half 17-33 51.52% 1-9 11.11% 3-5 60.00%
Second Half 14-29 48.28% 2-8 25.00% 9-11 81.82%
Total 31-62 50.0% 3-17 17.6% 12-16 75.0%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baldwin Wallace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Muskingum
MISS LAYUP by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS(in the paint) 19:36
== REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN
19:25 MISS LAYUP by HILL,LUKEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY ==
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 19:07

o= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DUANE
18:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DARDEN,TERRELL
o= ASSIST by DAVIS,DUANE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint) 18:28 2-3  H1
18:07 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(in the paint)
17:49 FOUL by FOWLER,D]
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,MYLES 17:48 3-5 H2
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,MYLES 17:48 4-5 H1
17:37 TURNOVER by DAVIS,DUANE
STEAL by PESTELLO,A] 17:37
MISS LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by PESTELLO,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint) 17:15 65 V1
16:57 6-7 H1 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by ELLINGTON,RAY 16:39
16:39 STEAL by HILL,LUKEN

16:34 6-9 H 3 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HILL,LUKEN

TURNOVER by PESTELLO,A] 16:06
16:06 STEAL by HILL,LUKEN
15:56 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LUKEN

REBOUND DEF by PESTELLO,A] --
MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY 15:45
-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,DJ
15:25 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LUKEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ELLINGTON,RAY 15:03
15:03 STEAL by CROFF,ZAVEON
14:56 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DUANE
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY --
TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 14:34
14:34 STEAL by HILL,LUKEN
14:27 MISS 3PTR by CROFF,ZAVEON
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MYLES --
GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,MYLES 14:16 8-11 H3
13:52 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MYLES --
13:40 FOUL by FOWLER,D]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:40
13:40 SUB OUT by FOWLER,DJ
13:40 SUB OUT by CROFF,ZAVEON
13:40 SUB IN by WALKER,NATHAN
13:40 SUB IN by EMIG,0WEN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 13:40
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS 13:40
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,A] 13:40
SUB IN by MADIGAN,CADEN 13:40
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 13:40
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 13:40
13:33 FOUL by WALKER,NATHAN
MISS FT by MADIGAN,CADEN 13:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MADIGAN,CADEN 13:33

o= REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN



MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by MADIGAN,CADEN

SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY
SUB IN by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

BLOCK by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES

SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

FOUL by MADIGAN,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

FOUL by GRIFFITH,ANDREW
TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by PESTELLO,A]

SUB OUT by MADIGAN,CADEN
SUB IN by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

SUB OUT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
SUB IN by ELLINGTON,RAY

FOUL by PESTELLO,A]

REBOUND DEF by PESTELLO,A]
TURNOVER by PESTELLO,AJ

FOUL by TIMBERLAKE,NICK
SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

13:13 8-13
12:48

12:33

12:22
12:05 8-15
11:48 10-15
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48
11:48 11-15
11:27
11:27

11:20
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:12
11:08
11:01
10:49
10:49
10:49
10:43
10:43
10:32
10:13
10:13
10:07
10:05
10:05
09:54 11-17
09:42
09:42
09:42
09:22
09:11
09:11
08:50 11-19
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:50
08:35
08:35
08:06 11-21
08:06
08:06

H5

H7
H5

H4

H6

H8

GOOD JUMPER by EMIG,0WEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMIG,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by DARDEN, TERRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,DUANE

SUB OUT by DARDEN, TERRELL
SUB OUT by HILL,LUKEN

SUB IN by CEESAY,ALIEU

SUB IN by DEVAULT,BRETT

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EMIG,OWEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DUANE
SUB IN by FOWLER,DJ

MISS 3PTR by EMIG,O0WEN
FOUL by WALKER,NATHAN
SUB OUT by WALKER,NATHAN
SUB IN by CROFF,ZAVEON
TURNOVER by EMIG,0OWEN
STEAL by CEESAY,ALIEU

MISS LAYUP by CEESAY,ALIEU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CEESAY,ALIEU(in the paint)
FOUL by CEESAY,ALIEU

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FOWLER,DJ

SUB IN by DAVIS,DUANE
MISS FT by CROFF,ZAVEON

STEAL by DAVIS,DUANE

H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(in the paint)



SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MYLES 08:06

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 08:06
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 08:06

08:06 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by CROFF,ZAVEON
MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CROFF,ZAVEON
07:19 11-24 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 07:06
07:06 STEAL by CEESAY,ALIEU
07:01 11-26 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CEESAY,ALIEU

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:57
06:57 SUB OUT by CEESAY,ALIEU
06:57 SUB IN by DARDEN, TERRELL
FOUL by PESTELLO,AJ 06:46
TURNOVER by PESTELLO,A] 06:46
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,AJ 06:46
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 06:46
06:27 MISS LAYUP by DEVAULT,BRETT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CROFF,ZAVEON
06:19 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DEVAULT,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EMIG,0WEN
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 06:10
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,MYLES --
GOOD JUMPER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS(in the paint) 05:58 13-28 H 15
05:42 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 05:20
05:20 STEAL by DEVAULT,BRETT
05:14 TURNOVER by DAVIS,DUANE
STEAL by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 05:14
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint) 05:08
REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,MYLES --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint) 05:05
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,BRETT
04:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:57 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,BRETT
04:57 SUB OUT by EMIG,0WEN
04:57 SUB IN by COCONIS,REED
04:57 SUB IN by HILL,LUKEN
04:47 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DUANE
o REBOUND OFF by HILL,LUKEN
04:43 TURNOVER by HILL,LUKEN
STEAL by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 04:43
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MYLES 04:34
04:34 STEAL by CROFF,ZAVEON
04:22 MISS JUMPER by DARDEN, TERRELL(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 04:22
-- REBOUND OFF by DARDEN, TERRELL
FOUL by ELLINGTON,RAY 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by CROFF,ZAVEON
04:14 SUB IN by CEESAY,ALIEU

04:14 13-31 H 18 GOOD FT by HILL,LUKEN
04:14 13-32 H 19 GOOD FT by HILL,LUKEN
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 03:58
= REBOUND DEF by DARDEN, TERRELL
03:36 13-34 H21 GOOD JUMPER by CEESAY,ALIEU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 03:22

03:22 STEAL by DAVIS,DUANE

03:18 13-36 H 23 GOOD DUNK by DAVIS,DUANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:18
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 03:18

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 03:18



SUB IN by MADIGAN,CADEN 03:18

SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN 03:18
03:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DUANE
03:02 SUB IN by EMIG,OWEN
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MYLES 02:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CEESAY,ALIEU
02:29 MISS JUMPER by DARDEN, TERRELL
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY --
02:21 FOUL by CEESAY,ALIEU
02:21 SUB OUT by CEESAY,ALIEU
02:21 SUB IN by CROFF,ZAVEON
MISS FT by ELLINGTON,RAY (fastbreak) 02:21
== REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN
01:57 MISS 3PTR by COCONIS,REED
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY ==
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MYLES 01:34
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:18 MISS 3PTR by DARDEN, TERRELL
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY ==
01:05 FOUL by HILL,LUKEN
MISS FT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 01:05 14-36 H 22
00:53 TURNOVER by EMIG,OWEN
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,MYLES 00:41
00:41 STEAL by HILL,LUKEN
00:38 14-38 H 24 GOOD DUNK by HILL,LUKEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by REYNOLDS,MYLES 00:38
SUB OUT by HUDAK,CADEN 00:38
SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 00:38
00:37 MISS FT by HILL,LUKEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ELLINGTON,RAY --
MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint) 00:20
00:20 BLOCK by EMIG,OWEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 00:07
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 00:02
SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN 00:02
00:00 MISS 3PTR by CROFF,ZAVEON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baldwin Wallace Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Muskingum
20:00 SUB OUT by COCONIS,REED
20:00 SUB OUT by EMIG,OWEN
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,DUANE
20:00 SUB IN by FOWLER,D]

SUB OUT by MADIGAN,CADEN 20:00

SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 20:00

SUB OUT by HUDAK,CADEN 20:00

SUB IN by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 20:00

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS 20:00

SUB IN by PESTELLO,A] 20:00
19:41 14-40 H26 GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,DJ
19:19 14-42 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CROFF,ZAVEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FOWLER,D]
MISS JUMPER by PESTELLO,A] 18:54



-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DUANE

18:40 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DUANE
REBOUND DEF by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS =
GOOD LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint) 18:24 16-42 H 26
18:05 FOUL by HILL,LUKEN
18:05 TURNOVER by HILL,LUKEN
18:05 SUB OUT by CROFF,ZAVEON
18:05 SUB IN by EMIG,0WEN
17:50 FOUL by FOWLER,D]
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 17:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by PESTELLO,AJ 17:50

= REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN
17:36 MISS 3PTR by EMIG,0WEN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MYLES =
GOOD LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:30 18-42 H 24
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,MYLES =

17:30 FOUL by DAVIS,DUANE
GOOD FT by ELLINGTON,RAY (fastbreak) 17:30 19-42 H23

17:15 MISS LAYUP by EMIG,0WEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PESTELLO,AJ 17:15

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:08 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DUANE
-- REBOUND OFF by DARDEN, TERRELL

16:52 19-44 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,LUKEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by EMIG,0WEN

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,DJ

16:26 19-46 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by FOWLER,DI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ELLINGTON,RAY 16:04 22-46 H 24

15:43 MISS 3PTR by HILL,LUKEN
REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,MYLES --
MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,MYLES 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,LUKEN

FOUL by PESTELLO,A] 15:21

15:21 22-47 H 25 GOOD FT by EMIG,OWEN

15:21 SUB OUT by HILL,LUKEN

15:21 SUB IN by DEVAULT,BRETT
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,A] 15:21
SUB IN by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 15:21

15:21 22-48 H 26 GOOD FT by EMIG,O0WEN
MISS JUMPER by GRIFFITH,ANDREW(in the paint) 15:10

= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DUANE
14:57 22-50 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REYNOLDS,MYLES(in the paint) 14:41
14:41 BLOCK by DEVAULT,BRETT
= REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,BRETT
FOUL by REYNOLDS,MYLES 14:38
14:38 SUB OUT by FOWLER,DJ
14:38 SUB OUT by DARDEN, TERRELL
14:38 SUB IN by CEESAY,ALIEU
14:38 SUB IN by WALKER,NATHAN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,BRAYDEN 14:38
SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV,TITUS 14:38
SUB IN by MADIGAN,CADEN 14:38
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 14:38
14:20 22-53 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by EMIG,0OWEN
13:56 FOUL by DEVAULT,BRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:56
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 13:56 23-53 H 30
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 13:56 24-53 H 29

FOUL by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 13:42



13:42 24-54 H 30 GOOD FT by DAVIS,DUANE
13:42 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by DAVIS,DUANE
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 13:33
-- REBOUND DEF by DEVAULT,BRETT
13:24 24-57 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,DUANE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint) 13:09
= REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DUANE
13:04 TURNOVER by DAVIS,DUANE
STEAL by ELLINGTON,RAY 13:04
13:01 SUB OUT by DAVIS,DUANE
13:01 SUB IN by COCONIS,REED
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MYLES 13:01
SUB IN by TIMBERLAKE,NICK 13:01
12:51 FOUL by COCONIS,REED
12:38 FOUL by WALKER,NATHAN
12:23 FOUL by COCONIS,REED
MISS FT by MADIGAN,CADEN 12:23
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLINGTON,RAY(in the paint) 12:11 26-57 H 31
11:52 TURNOVER by COCONIS,REED
STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,NICK 11:52
11:48 FOUL by WALKER,NATHAN
MISS FT by MADIGAN,CADEN(fastbreak) 11:47
11:47 SUB OUT by WALKER,NATHAN
11:47 SUB IN by DARDEN, TERRELL
-- REBOUND DEF by COCONIS,REED
11:21 MISS 3PTR by COCONIS,REED
-- REBOUND OFF by COCONIS,REED
11:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by MADIGAN,CADEN 11:21
SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,ANDREW 11:21
SUB IN by PESTELLO,AJ 11:21
MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK 11:09
REBOUND OFF by PESTELLO,AJ --
GOOD LAYUP by PESTELLO,AJ(in the paint) 11:04 28-57 H29
FOUL by ELLINGTON,RAY 11:04
11:03 SUB OUT by EMIG,0WEN
11:03 SUB IN by COFFEY,ALEX
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,AJ 11:03
SUB IN by HUDAK,CADEN 11:03
11:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:03 SUB OUT by CEESAY,ALIEU
11:03 SUB IN by DARTHARD,KEVIN
11:00 SUB OUT by DARTHARD,KEVIN
11:00 SUB IN by CEESAY,ALIEU
10:57 MISS JUMPER by COCONIS,REED

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC =
MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK 10:45
= REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ALEX
10:30 28-59 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by CEESAY,ALIEU(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 10:09 31-59 H 28
ASSIST by ELLINGTON,RAY --
09:38 31-61 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by CEESAY,ALIEU

MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:15
= REBOUND DEF by COFFEY,ALEX
FOUL by RICHARDSON,ISAAC 09:04
09:03 31-62 H 31 GOOD FT by COFFEY,ALEX
09:03 SUB OUT by COCONIS,REED
09:03 SUB OUT by DARDEN, TERRELL
09:03 SUB OUT by DEVAULT,BRETT
09:03 SUB IN by TOWNS,PHIL

09:03 SUB IN by KNEPP,SHANE



SUB OUT by MADIGAN,CADEN
SUB OUT by ELLINGTON,RAY

SUB IN by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
SUB IN by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by HUDAK,CADEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUDAK,CADEN
GOOD FT by HUDAK,CADEN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by PESTELLO,A]

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
MISS 3PTR by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS

REBOUND DEF by PESTELLO,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

STEAL by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

GOOD FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by PESTELLO,AJ
GOOD JUMPER by PESTELLO,A]

SUB OUT by BASKERVILLE IV, TITUS
SUB OUT by PESTELLO,A]

SUB IN by DRISCOLL,LUKE

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
FOUL by BASKERVILLE 1V, TITUS
MISS 3PTR by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HUDAK,CADEN
MISS 3PTR by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

STEAL by TIMBERLAKE,NICK
TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

32-62
33-62

34-62

34-64

35-64

37-64
37-65
37-66

H 30
H 29

H 28

H 30

H 29

H 27
H 28
H 29

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN

MISS FT by COFFEY,ALEX

FOUL by TAYLOR,ETHAN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND OFF by KNEPP,SHANE
SUB OUT by CEESAY,ALIEU
SUB IN by STOTZER,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by COFFEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by KNEPP,SHANE
MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,PHIL
REBOUND OFF by TOWNS,PHIL
MISS JUMPER by STOTZER,LOGAN

FOUL by COFFEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by KNEPP,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by STOTZER,LOGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by KNEPP,SHANE
TURNOVER by KNEPP,SHANE

FOUL by KNEPP,SHANE

SUB OUT by COFFEY,ALEX
SUB IN by HOLBERT, TANNER

GOOD FT by TOWNS,PHIL
GOOD FT by TOWNS,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,PHIL
MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ETHAN



TURNOVER by TIMBERLAKE,NICK

SUB OUT by TIMBERLAKE,NICK
SUB IN by YOUNG,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,ISAAC

TURNOVER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

FOUL by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by BARTCHAK,DYLAN

GOOD 3PTR by HUDAK,CADEN
ASSIST by BARTCHAK,DYLAN

GOOD FT by HUDAK,CADEN
GOOD FT by HUDAK,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
MISS 3PTR by BARTCHAK,DYLAN
REBOUND OFF by DRISCOLL,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

FOUL by BARTCHAK,DYLAN
SUB OUT by MCCLARDY,BRAYLAN
SUB IN by DICKINSON,MAXX

REBOUND DEF by BARTCHAK,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by BARTCHAK,DYLAN

MISS FT by BARTCHAK,DYLAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by HUDAK,CADEN

GOOD JUMPER by DRISCOLL,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by BARTCHAK,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by DICKINSON,MAXX(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BARTCHAK,DYLAN

04:38 37-69 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by HOLBERT, TANNER

04:23
04:23
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:17
04:05

03:47
03:41
03:41
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:24
03:14
02:54
02:54
02:54
02:30

02:23

02:17
02:08
02:08
02:08
02:08

01:45
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:20
01:20
01:16
01:03
00:44

00:30

00:30

00:30

37-71 H34

37-72 H35

37-73 H36

40-73 H 33

41-73 H 32
42-73 H31

42-75 H 33

44-75 H 31
44-77 H 33

46-77 H 31

ASSIST by TOWNS,PHIL
STEAL by KNEPP,SHANE
GOOD LAYUP by KNEPP,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KNEPP,SHANE
SUB IN by ROBINSON,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TOWNS,PHIL(in the paint)

STEAL by TOWNS,PHIL

GOOD FT by TOWNS, PHIL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TOWNS, PHIL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by TOWNS,PHIL
FOUL by TAYLOR,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLBERT, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by STOTZER,LOGAN

MISS FT by ROBINSON,KOREY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by STOTZER,LOGAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by STOTZER,LOGAN

SUB IN by DARTHARD,KEVIN

FOUL TECH by TEAM

STEAL by TOWNS,PHIL
TURNOVER by TOWNS,PHIL

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOWNS,PHIL

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by DARTHARD,KEVIN



